        TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PDRO-17520M-13DBM-SFF
PMI MODEL NUMBER PDRO-17520M-13DBM-SFF IS A PDRO WITH AN OUTPUT FREQUENCY OF 17520
MHz AND A MINIMUM OUTPUT LEVEL OF +13 dBm
REPORTED BY: V. PRATAP
TESTED BY: E. KRETZ
DATE: 8/19/2025
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 1 of 7
        TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PDRO-17520M-13DBM-SFF
PRODUCT FEATURE
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 2 of 7
        TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PDRO-17520M-13DBM-SFF
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
<-70 dBc
(See Graph)
<-20 dBc
(See Graph)
TEST
ITEM
TEST RESULTS
-40°C +25°C +70°C
4
3
5
2
17520 MHz
<-20 dBc
(See Graph)
<-60 dBc
(See Graph)
<-70 dBc
(See Graph)
<-20 dBc
(See Graph)
<-60 dBc
(See Graph)
17520 MHz 17520 MHz
14.7 dBm14.6 dBm
1
<-60 dBc
(See Graph)
14.3 dBm
<-70 dBc
(See Graph)
6
TTL HIGH In Lock
7
-91 dBc/Hz @ 100Hz
-108.5 dBc/Hz @ 1 kHz
-115.61 dBc/Hz @ 10 kHz
-115.45 dBc/Hz @ 100 kHz
-131.98 dBc/Hz @ 1 MHz
+12V @ 256 mA
DC Supply
Voltage
Lock Detector
+12V ± 10% @ 300 mA MAX.
TTL HIGH In Lock8
SPECIFIED VALUE
17520 MHz
+13 dBm MIN.
Sub Harmonics
Phase Noise
(REF Input 8 dBm
MAX. @ 25°C)
PARAMETERS
Output Frequency
Output Level
Spurious
Harmonics
-70 dBc MAX.
-20 dBc MAX.
-60 dBc MAX.
-80 dBc/Hz MAX. @ 100Hz
-101 dBc/Hz MAX. @ 1 kHz
-108 dBc/Hz MAX. @ 10 kHz
-108 dBc/Hz MAX. @ 100 kHz
-130 dBc/Hz MAX. @ 1 MHz
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 3 of 7
        TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PDRO-17520M-13DBM-SFF
-120
-100
-80
-60
-40
-20
0
20
40
17470 17480 17490 17500 17510 17520 17530 17540 17550 17560 17570
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
er
 (
d
B
m
)
Frequency (MHz)
Carrier
25°C
-40°C
+70°C
-120
-100
-80
-60
-40
-20
0
20
40
13520 14020 14520 15020 15520 16020 16520 17020 17520 18020 18520 19020 19520 20020 20520 21020
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
er
 (
d
B
m
)
Frequency (MHz)
Spurious - Narrow Band
25°C
-40°C
+70°C
-140
-120
-100
-80
-60
-40
-20
0
20
40
100 3585 7070 10555 14040 17525 21010 24495 27980 31465 34950 38435 41920 45405 48890
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
er
 (
d
B
m
)
Frequency (MHz)
Spurious - Wide Band
25°C
-40°C
+70°C
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 4 of 7
        TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PDRO-17520M-13DBM-SFF
-110
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
17000 22500 28000 33500 39000 44500 50000
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
e
r
(d
B
m
)
Frequency (MHz)
Harmonics +25°C
25°C
-110
-90
-70
-50
-30
-10
10
30
17000 22500 28000 33500 39000 44500 50000
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
e
r
(d
B
m
)
Frequency (MHz)
Harmonics -40°C
-40°C
-120
-100
-80
-60
-40
-20
0
20
40
17000 22500 28000 33500 39000 44500 50000
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
er
 (
d
B
m
)
Frequency (MHz)
Harmonics +70°C
+70°C
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 5 of 7
        TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PDRO-17520M-13DBM-SFF
-140
-120
-100
-80
-60
-40
-20
0
20
40
100 2600 5100 7600 10100 12600 15100 17600
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
e
r
(d
B
m
)
Frequency (MHz)
Sub-Harmonics +25°C
+25°C
-140
-120
-100
-80
-60
-40
-20
0
20
40
100 2600 5100 7600 10100 12600 15100 17600
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
e
r
(d
B
m
)
Frequency (MHz)
Sub-Harmonics -40°C
-40°C
-140
-120
-100
-80
-60
-40
-20
0
20
40
100 2600 5100 7600 10100 12600 15100 17600
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
er
 (
d
B
m
)
Frequency (MHz)
Sub-Harmonics +70°C
+70°C
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 6 of 7
        TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PDRO-17520M-13DBM-SFF
Phase Noise Curve
  Measurement A borted
 R&S FSUP  50 Signal Source A nalyzer  LOCKED
Set t ings Residual Noise [T1 w / o spurs] Phase Detector +20 dB
Signal Frequency: 17.520001 GHz Int PHN (30.0   .. 30.0  M)  -58.2  dBc
Signal Level: 5 .31 dBm Res idual PM 99.559 m°
C ross  C orr Mode Harmonic  1 Res idual FM 1.911 kHz
Internal Ref Tuned Internal P hase Det RMS Jitter 0 .0158 ps
 P hase Noise [dBc/Hz]   Marker 1  [T1]
 RF A tten 5 dB  4 .83398 kHz
 Top -50 dBc/Hz  -114.01 dBc/Hz
-170
-150
-130
-110
-90
-70
100 Hz 1 kHz 10 kHz 100 kHz 1 MHz30 Hz 30 MHz
-170
-150
-130
-110
-90
-70
LoopBW 3 kHz
UNCAL
1 CLRW R
SMTH 10%
2 CLRW R
*
 A
SGL
SPR OFF
TH 0dB
Frequency Offset
Spot Noise  [T1 w/o spurs]
100.000 Hz -91.01 dBc/Hz
1.000 kHz -108.50 dBc/Hz
10.000 kHz -115.61 dBc/Hz
100.000 kHz -115.45 dBc/Hz
1.000 MHz -131.98 dBc/Hz
1
Date: 2.JAN.2003  21:16:20
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 7 of 7